# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4015986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT LABONIA JR.	09/09/2003
JOHN SZALAN	09/09/2003
BRIAN MOULDER	09/09/2003
PETER CORRADO	09/09/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLATT AND LABONIA CO.
Street Address:	70 STODDARD AVENUE
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60450125
Application Number:	60479343
Patent Number:	7128379
Patent Number:	7806282
Patent Number:	D541563
Patent Number:	D644864
Patent Number:	7992729

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)889-4404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034677895

Email: nuzzo\_patent\_law@sbcglobal.net

**Correspondent Name:** RAYMOND A. NUZZO **Address Line 1:** 579 THOMPSON AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLC-200

PATENT REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0323

503969331

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. NUZZO	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. Nuzzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=PLATT\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PLATT\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039492 FRAME: 0324

### SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to <u>Platt and LaBonia Co.</u>, a Connecticut Corporation having a place of business at <u>70 Stoddard Avenue</u>, <u>North Haven, CT 06473</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) my/our invention which is entitled <u>MULTI-DRAWER STORAGE UNIT</u> which is described in the following U.S. provisional patent applications:
  - (a) application number 60/450,125, filed February 26, 2003; and
  - (b) application number 60/479,343, filed June 18, 2003, and
- (2) the foregoing applications and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Assignor

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

On this 

day of 

day of 

day of 

compared 

According to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public 

My Commission Exp. July 31, 2005

9/9/03	le Sala-	. Assígnor
Date John Szalan		
OT ATE OF COAD IT OFFICE	Wall the area	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT V	North Haven ) New Hoven )**:	
COUNTY OF A	lew Hoven	
On this day of and known to me to be the person d same to be his free act and deed.	September 2003, before the fore	ore me appeared <u>John Szalan</u> , to me known going instrument and he acknowledged the
	June m k	1. V
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commiss	ion Exp. July 31, 2006
(onal)		a my way
Date Brian Moulde	St.	Assignor
STATE OF CONNECTIOUT /	With Marian	
COUNTY OF	1044 Haven Vow Haven }ss:	
On this $2^{\mu}$ day of	Systemby, 2003, b	efore me appeared <u>Brian Moulder</u> , to me
known and known to me to be the per	son described in and who executed the	foregoing instrument and he acknowledged
the same to be his free act and deed.	Jean m	<u> </u>
(SEAL)		vh: mix 21* XXIB
9 9 03 Peter Corrado	C~\b_	, Assignor
STATE OF CONNECTICUT No.	Ah Haven	
COUNTY OF Ward	th Haven  Haven  3889	
•	ŕ	
On this $9^{th}$ day of	Sestander mar	fore me appeared Peter Corrado, to me
		ore me appeared <u>Peter Corrado</u> , to me oregoing instrument and he acknowledged
the same to be his free act and deed.	Denna m.	VI I
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission	<sup>27</sup> Exp. July 31, 2006
\\$J\$J\$\{\\$ij}		*

2